
TUE, 08/06/2024 1602 Chief, GHS & MHS Health
VEHICLE: 1602 DRIVER: Carlos Gooden

AM Route 31 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 6:33 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:44 AM 491 N & 7th Day Church (494 US Rte)

3 6:50 AM Red Mesa Store (1 Red Mesa Store)

4 6:54 AM 26 Tso Dr

5 6:57 AM New Mexico Hwy (Powerline) (New Mexico Hwy) [TURN-AROUND]

6 6:59 AM NM Hwy 264 Before Windy Mesa (New Mexico Hwy)

7 7:00 AM 1 S Cle Ki Dr

8 7:03 AM 18 S Cle Ki Dr

9 7:04 AM Yaz & La Bah (12 S Labah Dr)

10 7:08 AM County Road 57(1/2mile Before T&R) (County Road 57, GALLUP NM)

11 7:10 AM 671 US Rte (T&R Feed Store) (671 US Rte) [TURN-AROUND]

12 7:13 AM Gray Bird Road, GALLUP NM

13 7:30 AM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

14 7:42 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

Page 1 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 1602 Chief, GHS & MHS Health
VEHICLE: 1602 DRIVER: Carlos Gooden

PM Route 35 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:00 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 3:15 PM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

3 3:20 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

4 3:40 PM 491 N & 7th Day Church (494 US Rte)

5 3:42 PM Francisco Pond Rd

6 3:48 PM Red Mesa Store (1 Red Mesa Store)

7 3:52 PM 26 Tso Dr

8 3:55 PM New Mexico Hwy (Powerline) (New Mexico Hwy) [TURN-AROUND]

9 3:56 PM New Mexico Highway 264, Gamerco NM

10 3:57 PM 1 S Cle Ki Dr

11 3:58 PM 16 S Cle Ki Dr, Gallup NM

12 4:00 PM Yaz & La Bah (12 S Labah Dr)

13 4:02 PM County Road 57(1/2mile Before T&R) (County Road 57, GALLUP NM)

14 4:04 PM 671 US Rte (T&R Feed Store) (671 US Rte) [TURN-AROUND]

15 4:06 PM 651 US Rte Chee Dodge (651 US Rte)

16 4:08 PM Gray Bird Road, GALLUP NM

17 4:20 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 2 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 1708  Chief & GHS
VEHICLE: 1708 DRIVER: Judy Platero

AM Route 1 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 5:21 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 5:41 AM NM-118 [Leo Canyon] (NM-118)

3 5:43 AM Indian Route 123 (Manuelito CH) (Indian Route 123, DEFIANCE NM)

4 5:50 AM 568 New Mexico Hwy

5 5:51 AM 596 NM-118 (Cell Tower) (596 NM-118)

6 5:52 AM 668 NM-118 (Before Gibson Residence) (668 NM-118)

7 5:53 AM Gibson Residence  (NM-118)

8 5:56 AM I-40 & EXIT 359 Grant Rd Speedy's Truck Stop (I-40 & EXIT 359 Grant Rd)

9 6:04 AM Tse De Tha Canyon Rd

10 6:06 AM 681 Bashee Stop (681 Navajo Rte)

11 6:13 AM Navajo Route 7043 (Manuelito Canyon Drive) & Navajo Route 7140 (Lupton Road), 
MENTMORE NM

12 6:21 AM Manuelito Canyon Drive & Road 284, MENTMORE NM

13 6:25 AM 230 Manuelito Canyon Dr, Gallup NM

14 6:36 AM Navajo Route 7140 (Lupton Road), PINEDALE NM

15 6:37 AM Lupton Rd

16 6:40 AM Indsr 7140 [1] (Indsr 7140)

17 6:52 AM Salt Water Wash Rd [5] (Salt Water Wash Rd)

18 6:53 AM 181 Salt Water Wash Rd [8] (181 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM)

19 6:54 AM 181 Salt Water Wash Rd [7] (181 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM)

20 6:55 AM Salt Water Wash Rd [8] (Salt Water Wash Rd)

21 6:56 AM 235 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM

22 6:58 AM 354 Salt Water Wash Rd [4] (354 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM)

23 6:59 AM 354 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM

24 6:59 AM Co Rd 32 [1] (Co Rd 32)

25 7:01 AM 428 Salt Water Wash Rd(Turn around) (428 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM)
[TURN-AROUND]

26 7:07 AM Co Rd 32 Purty Rock T/A (Co Rd 32) [TURN-AROUND]

27 7:08 AM County Road 32 & Saddle Ridge Road, GALLUP NM

28 7:09 AM 227 Purty Rock Rd [1] (227 Purty Rock Rd, Gallup NM)

29 7:10 AM 227 Purty Rock Rd, Gallup NM

30 7:11 AM 232 Purty Rock Rd, Gallup NM

31 7:12 AM Purty Rock Rd

32 7:14 AM Purty Rock Rd [3] (Purty Rock Rd)

Page 3 08/06/2024



33 7:18 AM Salt Water Wash Rd [10] (Salt Water Wash Rd)

34 7:19 AM County Rd [8] (County Rd)

35 7:25 AM 3515 W Historic Hwy 66 Ace Truck Service (3515 W Historic Hwy 66)

36 7:30 AM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

37 8:01 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

38 8:18 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 S. boardman, gallup NM)

Page 4 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 1708  Chief & GHS
VEHICLE: 1708 DRIVER: Judy Platero

2011 & 1708 Double Up 0 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 5:50 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:09 AM Leo Canyon (NM-118)

3 6:11 AM NM-118 [Manuelito CH] (NM-118)

4 6:18 AM 568 New Mexico Hwy

5 6:19 AM 596 NM-118 (Cell Tower) (596 NM-118)

6 6:20 AM 668 NM-118 (Before Gibson Residence) (668 NM-118)

7 6:20 AM Gibson Residence  (NM-118)

8 6:23 AM I-40 & EXIT 359 Grant Rd Speedy's Truck Stop (I-40 & EXIT 359 Grant Rd)

9 6:31 AM Tse De Tha Canyon Rd

10 6:32 AM Navajo Route 7140 [2] (Navajo Route 7140, TWIN LAKES NM)

11 6:34 AM Lupton Rd [3] (Lupton Rd)

12 6:45 AM 230 Manuelito Canyon Dr, Gallup NM

13 6:48 AM Manuelito Canyon Dr [1] (Manuelito Canyon Dr)

14 7:04 AM Navajo Route 7140 (Lupton Road), PINEDALE NM

15 7:04 AM Lupton Rd [1] (Lupton Rd)

16 7:06 AM Indsr 7140 [1] (Indsr 7140)

17 7:18 AM Salt Water Wash Rd [5] (Salt Water Wash Rd)

18 7:19 AM 181 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM

19 7:19 AM Salt Water Wash Rd [7] (Salt Water Wash Rd)

20 7:23 AM Salt Water Wash Rd [8] (Salt Water Wash Rd)

21 7:27 AM Salt Water Wash Road & Cedar Bluff Road, MANUELITO NM

22 7:28 AM Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM

23 7:29 AM 354 Salt Water Wash Rd [3] (354 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM)

24 7:31 AM 428 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM

25 7:50 AM Co Rd 32 Purty Rock T/A (Co Rd 32)

26 7:55 AM Red Beard Rd [2] (Red Beard Rd)

27 7:56 AM 227 Purty Rock Rd, Gallup NM

28 7:58 AM 182 Purty Rock Rd, Gallup NM

29 8:03 AM Saddle Ridge Rd, Gallup NM

30 8:13 AM TURPEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3301 MANUELITO, GALLUP NM)

31 8:20 AM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

32 8:22 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

Page 5 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 1708  Chief & GHS
VEHICLE: 1708 DRIVER: Judy Platero

PM Route Mid/High 1 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 3:05 PM GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (325 MARGUERITE ST., GALLUP NM)

2 3:05 PM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

3 3:10 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

4 3:30 PM 1870 W Historic Hwy 66 All American trailer park  (1870 W Historic Hwy 66)

5 3:43 PM 181 Salt Water Wash Rd [8] (181 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM)

6 3:43 PM 181 Salt Water Wash Rd [7] (181 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM)

7 3:45 PM Salt Water Wash Rd [8] (Salt Water Wash Rd)

8 3:46 PM 235 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM

9 3:47 PM Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM

10 3:49 PM 354 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM

11 3:51 PM 428 Salt Water Wash Rd(Turn around) (428 Salt Water Wash Rd, Gallup NM)
[TURN-AROUND]

12 3:57 PM Co Rd 32 Purty Rock T/A (Co Rd 32) [TURN-AROUND]

13 3:58 PM County Road 32 & Saddle Ridge Road, GALLUP NM

14 4:00 PM 227 Purty Rock Rd, Gallup NM

15 4:01 PM 232 Purty Rock Rd, Gallup NM

16 4:02 PM Purty Rock Rd

17 4:15 PM Salt Water Wash Rd [10] (Salt Water Wash Rd)

18 4:35 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

19 4:57 PM Indian Service Route 7140 & Lupton Road, SENATOR CLARKE FIELD NM

20 5:05 PM NM-118 [Leo Canyon] (NM-118)

21 5:07 PM NM-118 [Manuelito CH] (NM-118)

22 5:09 PM NM-118 [Low Mesa] (NM-118)

23 5:10 PM RA TseDaTah Sp Rd #30A, Manuelito NM

24 5:15 PM 596 NM-118 (Cell Tower) (596 NM-118)

25 5:17 PM 668 NM-118 (Before Gibson Residence) (668 NM-118)

26 5:17 PM Gibson Residence  (NM-118)

27 5:20 PM I-40 & EXIT 359 Grant Rd Speedy's Truck Stop (I-40 & EXIT 359 Grant Rd)

28 5:28 PM Tse De Tha Canyon Rd

29 5:30 PM 681 Bashee Stop (681 Navajo Rte)

30 5:30 PM Navajo Route 7140 [1] (Navajo Route 7140, FORT WINGATE ARMY DEPOT NM)

31 5:31 PM Lupton Rd [3] (Lupton Rd)

32 5:31 PM Navajo Route 7140, FORT WINGATE ARMY DEPOT NM

Page 6 08/06/2024



33 5:36 PM Navajo Route 7043 (Manuelito Canyon Drive) & Navajo Route 7140 (Lupton Road), 
MENTMORE NM

34 5:42 PM 230 Manuelito Canyon Dr, Gallup NM

35 5:43 PM Manuelito Canyon Dr

36 5:47 PM 324 Manuelito Canyon Dr, Gallup NM

37 5:56 PM Indsr 7140

38 5:59 PM Navajo Route 7140 (Lupton Road), PINEDALE NM

39 6:00 PM Lupton Rd

40 6:01 PM Navajo Route 7140 Lupton Rd, Gallup NM

41 6:05 PM Indsr 7140 (Hunting Canyon Rd.) (Indsr 7140)

42 6:23 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 7 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 1709 Lincoln & GHS
VEHICLE: 1709 DRIVER: Santiago Escajada

AM Route 5 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 7:06 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 7:10 AM Hill & Navajo (South Navajo Drive & East Hill Avenue, TWIN LAKES NM)

3 7:10 AM Veterans Park / Ford Canyon (Veterans Park) [TURN-AROUND]

4 7:12 AM East Green Avenue & South McKinley Drive, TWIN LAKES NM

5 7:12 AM 800 East Hill Avenue, Gallup NM

6 7:14 AM 605 East Green Avenue, Gallup NM

7 7:17 AM 608 E. Aztec (311 E Hill Ave)

8 7:18 AM 109 East Hill Avenue, Gallup NM

9 7:20 AM Puerco Dr & Pine (804 S Puerco Dr)

10 7:20 AM Puerco & Ute (East Cedar Avenue & South Puerco Drive, FORT WINGATE ARMY 
DEPOT NM)

11 7:22 AM 203 Debra Dr Gallup Housing (203 Debra Dr, Gallup NM)

12 7:23 AM Cedar Hills Apartment (214 Cedar Hills Dr)

13 7:27 AM 805 South 3rd Street, Gallup NM

14 7:30 AM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY (801 WEST HILL)

15 7:31 AM 613 W Mesa Ave

16 7:32 AM 403 W Mesa Ave

17 7:33 AM South Woodrow Avenue, SENATOR CLARKE FIELD NM

18 7:35 AM 505 S Mckinley Dr, Gallup NM

19 7:37 AM Puerco & Logan (East Logan Avenue & South Puerco Drive, MANUELITO NM)

20 7:39 AM 203 Debra Dr Gallup Housing (203 Debra Dr, Gallup NM)

21 7:40 AM Cedar Hills Apartment (214 Cedar Hills Dr)

22 7:53 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

23 8:02 AM GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (325 MARGUERITE ST., GALLUP NM)

Page 8 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 1709 Lincoln & GHS
VEHICLE: 1709 DRIVER: Santiago Escajada

GHS STEM - MATH 0 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 8:45 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

2 9:15 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)

3 9:30 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

4 10:45 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)

5 11:00 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

Page 9 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 1709 Lincoln & GHS
VEHICLE: 1709 DRIVER: Santiago Escajada

PM Route 1 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:45 PM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY (801 WEST HILL)

2 2:57 PM 203 Debra Dr Gallup Housing (203 Debra Dr, Gallup NM)

3 2:58 PM Cedar Hills Apartment (214 Cedar Hills Dr)

4 3:04 PM Ute Circle & Puerco Drive (Ute Circle & South Puerco Drive, FORT WINGATE ARMY 
DEPOT NM)

5 3:06 PM Puerco & Logan (East Logan Avenue & South Puerco Drive, MANUELITO NM)

6 3:07 PM Logan & Woodrow (602 S Woodrow Ave)

7 3:08 PM East Logan Avenue & South Grandview Drive, TOHLAKAI NM

8 3:12 PM East Green Avenue & South McKinley Drive, TWIN LAKES NM

9 3:14 PM Veterans Park / Ford Canyon (Veterans Park)

10 3:16 PM Hill & Navajo (South Navajo Drive & East Hill Avenue, TWIN LAKES NM)

11 3:17 PM 800 East Hill Avenue, Gallup NM

12 3:19 PM 608 E. Aztec (311 E Hill Ave)

13 3:20 PM 109 East Hill Avenue, Gallup NM

14 3:35 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

15 3:40 PM GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (325 MARGUERITE ST., GALLUP NM)

16 3:45 PM Cedar Hills Apartment (214 Cedar Hills Dr)

17 3:47 PM 203 Debra Dr Gallup Housing (203 Debra Dr, Gallup NM)

18 3:49 PM 710 South Puerco Drive, Gallup NM

19 3:49 PM Logan & Woodrow (602 S Woodrow Ave)

20 3:51 PM South McKinley Drive & East Mesa Avenue, MANUELITO NM

21 3:51 PM South McKinley Drive & East Hill Avenue, PINEDALE NM

22 3:53 PM 110 West Hill Avenue, Gallup NM

23 3:54 PM 401 W Mesa Ave

24 3:55 PM 613 W Mesa Ave

25 4:00 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 10 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 1713 SPED, DNE, CMS & GHS
VEHICLE: 1713 DRIVER: Kenneth Chicharello

AM ROUTE 12 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 6:32 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:44 AM Rylondon Rd. (620 De Vargas Rd, Gallup NM) [TURN-AROUND]

3 6:54 AM Elkins Street, Gamerco NM

4 6:56 AM 706 Granite St, Gamerco NM

5 6:58 AM 905 Draco St (908 Draco St, Gamerco NM)

6 7:01 AM Ray Ave. & Elkins St. (501 Ray Ave, Gamerco NM)

7 7:09 AM 1012 W Wilson Ave

8 7:11 AM 405 W Princeton Ave, Gallup NM

9 7:12 AM 511 N 4th St, Gallup NM

10 7:26 AM 218 E Maloney Ave (Sun Valley Apts) (218 E Maloney Ave)

11 7:28 AM 304 West Maloney Avenue, Gallup NM

12 7:30 AM DEL NORTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (700 WEST WILSON, GALLUP NM)

13 7:50 AM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

14 7:55 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

15 8:20 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 11 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 1713 SPED, DNE, CMS & GHS
VEHICLE: 1713 DRIVER: Kenneth Chicharello

PM Route 12 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:20 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 2:40 PM DEL NORTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (700 WEST WILSON, GALLUP NM)

3 3:12 PM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

4 3:20 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

5 3:31 PM 202 E Coal Ave

6 3:37 PM 405 W Princeton Ave, Gallup NM

7 3:39 PM 218 E Maloney Ave (Sun Valley Apts) (218 E Maloney Ave)

8 3:41 PM 304 West Maloney Avenue, Gallup NM

9 3:43 PM 1012 W Wilson Ave

10 3:48 PM Rylondon Rd. (620 De Vargas Rd, Gallup NM)

11 3:54 PM 405 W Princeton Ave, Gallup NM

12 3:55 PM 511 N 4th St, Gallup NM

13 4:02 PM Elkins Street, Gamerco NM

14 4:04 PM 706 Granite St, Gamerco NM

15 4:06 PM 905 Draco St (908 Draco St, Gamerco NM)

16 4:09 PM 502 Ray Ave, Gamerco NM

Page 12 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2005 Jefferson Elem. (JFK &MHS if needed)
VEHICLE: 2005 DRIVER: Corina Chavez

Thurs. Academy AM 1 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 5:44 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:00 AM Global Court T/A (Global Court, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

3 6:08 AM 9 Tse Lechee Loop 

4 6:20 AM Frontage Road, Gallup NM

5 7:48 AM East Mesa Avenue & South Country Club Drive, SENATOR CLARKE FIELD NM

6 6:30 AM 400 N High St

7 6:55 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

8 7:00 AM 400 Stagecoach Road, Gallup NM

9 7:13 AM 3305 Church Rock Street, Gallup NM

10 7:15 AM 8 Basilio Dr(Cassemere Apts) (8 Basilio Dr)

11 7:18 AM 640 Hazel Dr

12 7:20 AM 692 Hazel Drive, Gallup NM

13 7:22 AM 756 Lewann Dr, Gallup NM

14 7:25 AM Pinon Hills Apts

15 7:28 AM 405 Bortot Dr [TURN-AROUND]

16 7:30 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)

17 7:35 AM UNM Academy (705 Gurley Ave, Gallup NM)

18 7:44 AM 1628 Mark Avenue, Gallup NM

Page 13 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2006  Chief & GHS
VEHICLE: 2006 DRIVER: Sharon Roberts

AM Route 1 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 6:03 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:20 AM 73 Defiance Draw Rd, Gallup NM

3 6:25 AM Cross Roads Tseyatoh (Co Rd 1)

4 6:37 AM Co Rd 1 [4] (Co Rd 1) [TURN-AROUND]

5 6:45 AM 633 Defiance Draw Road, Gallup NM

6 6:45 AM 635 Defiance Draw Rd (Long's Turn around) (635 Defiance Draw Rd, Gallup NM)
[TURN-AROUND]

7 6:47 AM 583 Defiance Draw Road, Gallup NM

8 6:47 AM 583 Defiance Draw Rd(Across Longs Arena) (583 Defiance Draw Rd, Gallup NM)

9 6:48 AM 571 Defiance Draw Rd (Defiance Draw Rd, Gallup NM)

10 6:57 AM Tse Yah Toh Chapter T/A (County Road 1, GALLUP NM) [TURN-AROUND]

11 7:02 AM Tsyatoh Rd (Martinez) (Tsyatoh Rd, Gallup NM)

12 7:05 AM 2 Cedar Ridge MHP

13 7:10 AM 32 Williams Acres Rd / Alpha (32 Williams Acres Rd)

14 7:10 AM Beta St. (3 Si Ln)

15 7:13 AM Epsilon (193 U.S. Rt. 66)

16 7:15 AM 07 Theta St [2] (07 Theta St)

17 7:22 AM Villa De Gallup (334 Klagetoh St, Gallup NM)

18 7:24 AM Keetos (137 Co Rd 1) [TURN-AROUND]

19 7:30 AM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

20 7:45 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

Page 14 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2006  Chief & GHS
VEHICLE: 2006 DRIVER: Sharon Roberts

PM Route 0 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:30 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 3:12 PM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

3 3:20 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

4 3:29 PM 334 Klagetoh St [2] (334 Klagetoh St, Gallup NM)

5 3:34 PM Keetos (137 Co Rd 1)

6 3:38 PM 32 Williams Acres Rd / Alpha (32 Williams Acres Rd)

7 3:39 PM Beta St. (40 Williams Acres Rd)

8 3:40 PM Epsilon St. (19 Williams Acres Rd)

9 3:41 PM Theta St. (07 Theta St)

10 3:44 PM 18 Cedar Ridge MHP [TURN-AROUND]

11 3:46 PM 350 U.S. Rt. 66

12 3:51 PM Cross Roads Tseyatoh (Co Rd 1)

13 3:54 PM County Rd Tse Ya toh Chapter House  (County Rd) [TURN-AROUND]

14 4:06 PM Mentmore Road T/A (Mentmore Road, DEFIANCE NM) [TURN-AROUND]

15 4:14 PM 633 Defiance Draw Road, Gallup NM

16 4:15 PM 635 Defiance Draw Rd, Gallup NM [TURN-AROUND]

17 4:16 PM 583 Defiance Draw Road, Gallup NM

18 4:17 PM 583 Defiance Draw Rd(Across Longs Arena) (583 Defiance Draw Rd, Gallup NM)

19 4:18 PM 571 Defiance Draw Rd (Defiance Draw Rd, Gallup NM)

20 4:26 PM Tsyatoh Rd (Martinez) (Tsyatoh Rd, Gallup NM)

21 4:45 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 15 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2007 Stage Coach, Chief, GHS & UNM
VEHICLE: 2007 DRIVER: Terrence Begay

Am Route 113 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 5:30 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 5:45 AM 207 Crest View Rd (Torrivio Mesa Rd.) (207 Crest View Rd)

3 5:50 AM 204 Twin Buttes Rd [2] (204 Twin Buttes Rd, Gallup NM)

4 5:51 AM 280 Crest View Rd

5 5:53 AM Crestview Rd T/A (County Rd 20) [TURN-AROUND]

6 5:58 AM 196 Crestview Rd, Gallup NM

7 6:00 AM 128 Crest View Rd

8 6:11 AM Twin Buttes Road [5] (Twin Buttes Road, GALLUP NM)

9 6:14 AM 351 Twin Buttes Rd

10 6:19 AM Twin Buttes Rd. T/A (Indian Service Rte) [TURN-AROUND]

11 6:26 AM 204 Twin Buttes Rd (Cattle Guard) (204 Twin Buttes Rd)

12 6:28 AM Twin Buttes Rd - Holbert (Twin Buttes Rd)

13 6:33 AM Econo Lodge, Gallup NM

14 6:36 AM Howard Johnson Inn (2915 W Historic Hwy 66)

15 6:38 AM Western Skies Trailer Park (Western Skies) [TURN-AROUND]

16 6:43 AM South Florence Street & Barbara Avenue, PINEDALE NM

17 6:49 AM Arnold Circle (205 Arnold St)

18 6:54 AM 204 S Clark St

19 6:57 AM 1400 S Romero Cir

20 7:01 AM 601 Dani Dr (Cliff Side Apts.) (601 Dani Dr)

21 7:11 AM Dani Circle & Freedom Drive & Dani Drive, MANUELITO NM

22 7:13 AM Freedom Dr. & Wagon Rd.  (Wagon Road & Freedom Drive, WILLIAMS ACRES NM)

23 7:16 AM Freedom Drive & Stagecoach Road, FORT WINGATE ARMY DEPOT NM

24 7:16 AM Cll Pinon & Stagecoach Road, FORT WINGATE ARMY DEPOT NM

25 7:18 AM 1701 Camino Del Sol (1701 Camino)

26 7:20 AM 400 Stagecoach Road, Gallup NM

27 7:20 AM 1757 Stagecoach Ct (mini park) (1757 Stagecoach Ct)

28 7:30 AM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

29 7:30 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

30 7:52 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 16 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2007 Stage Coach, Chief, GHS & UNM
VEHICLE: 2007 DRIVER: Terrence Begay

PM Route 1 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:35 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 2:50 PM STAGECOACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (725 FREEDOM DRIVE, GALLUP NM)

3 3:01 PM Clark & Romero (507 S Clark St)

4 3:03 PM Clark & Viro St. (2 S Clark St)

5 3:05 PM Arnold Circle (205 Arnold St)

6 3:10 PM UNM Academy (705 Gurley Ave, Gallup NM)

7 3:20 PM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

8 3:28 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

9 3:33 PM Econo Lodge, Gallup NM

10 3:36 PM Howard Johnson Inn (2915 W Historic Hwy 66)

11 3:37 PM Western Skies Trailer Park (Western Skies) [TURN-AROUND]

12 3:48 PM Arnold Circle (205 Arnold St)

13 3:50 PM #2007 Clark St (200 S Clark St, Gallup NM)

14 3:52 PM 1400 S Romero Cir

15 3:54 PM Dani Drive [1] (Dani Drive, WILLIAMS ACRES NM)

16 3:56 PM 1700 Freedom Dr, Gallup NM

17 3:57 PM Freedom Drive & Stagecoach Road, FORT WINGATE ARMY DEPOT NM

18 3:58 PM Sagebrush Lane & Stagecoach Road, SENATOR CLARKE FIELD NM

19 4:00 PM 1757 Stagecoach Ct (mini park) (1757 Stagecoach Ct)

20 4:03 PM 2001 Barbara Ave [1] (2001 Barbara Ave, Gallup NM)

21 4:14 PM 207 Crest View Rd (Torrivio Mesa Rd.) (207 Crest View Rd)

22 4:18 PM 204 Twin Buttes Rd [2] (204 Twin Buttes Rd, Gallup NM)

23 4:19 PM 280 Crest View Rd

24 4:21 PM Crestview Rd T/A (County Rd 20) [TURN-AROUND]

25 4:24 PM 196 Crestview Rd, Gallup NM

26 4:26 PM 128 Crest View Rd

27 4:34 PM Twin Buttes Road [5] (Twin Buttes Road, GALLUP NM)

28 4:37 PM 351 Twin Buttes Rd

29 4:41 PM Indian Service Rte 

30 4:42 PM Twin Buttes Rd. T/A (Indian Service Rte) [TURN-AROUND]

31 4:43 PM Twin Buttes Road [2] (Twin Buttes Road, GALLUP NM)

32 4:44 PM 189 Twin Buttes Road, Gallup NM

33 4:45 PM Twin Buttes Road [3] (Twin Buttes Road, GALLUP NM)

Page 17 08/06/2024



34 5:20 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 18 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2010 Stagecoach Elem. & GHS Health
VEHICLE: 2010 DRIVER: Quayde Bennett

Mid-day UNM Health Class 0 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 9:00 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

2 9:15 AM Gallup - UNM Campus

3 9:18 AM UNM - Turn Around (890 Vo-Tech Dr, Gallup NM) [TURN-AROUND]

4 9:30 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

5 10:30 AM Gallup - UNM Campus

6 10:35 AM UNM - Turn Around (890 Vo-Tech Dr, Gallup NM)

7 10:50 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

8 11:10 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 19 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2013 GHS, Chief, CHS & UNM To North
VEHICLE: 2013 DRIVER: Daniel Estupinan

AM Route 0 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 5:15 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 5:35 AM Smooth Rock Road, GALLUP NM

3 5:38 AM High Country Rd (Pleasant View Rd) (High Country Rd)

4 5:39 AM Winchester Rd

5 5:41 AM Wildcat Springs Rd. (New Mexico Hwy)

6 5:43 AM Cove Rd

7 5:57 AM Old Coalmine Rd - Wilson (N- 54)

8 6:00 AM Indian Rte 54 stop (2) (Indian Rte 54)

9 6:00 AM Old Coal Mine Rd - McCray (Navajo Route 54, NAVAJO INDIAN RESERVATION AZ)

10 6:03 AM Navajo Service Rte 54 stop (4) (Navajo Service Rte 54)

11 6:04 AM Navajo Route 54-brandon #5 (Navajo Route 54, Gallup NM)

12 6:07 AM Coalmine Turn Around (Navajo Rte) [TURN-AROUND]

13 6:10 AM Old Coalmine Rd. NHA Housing (Navajo Service Rte 54)

14 6:21 AM KFC - Tse Bonito (Turn Around) (1591 NM-264) [TURN-AROUND]

15 6:23 AM Hwy 264 & Hogback (NM-264)

16 6:24 AM 1592A&B NM-264

17 6:53 AM Turn Around PNM Mine (Unnamed Road) [TURN-AROUND]

18 7:00 AM Pittsburg Loop

19 7:02 AM Sweet Valley Rd 

20 7:02 AM Sunset Valley Rd- Nizhoni Church (Sunset Valley Rd)

21 7:30 AM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

22 7:59 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

23 8:11 AM GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (325 MARGUERITE ST., GALLUP NM)

24 8:16 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 20 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2013 GHS, Chief, CHS & UNM To North
VEHICLE: 2013 DRIVER: Daniel Estupinan

PM Route 67 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:45 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 3:10 PM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

3 3:15 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

4 3:20 PM GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (325 MARGUERITE ST., GALLUP NM)

5 3:53 PM Smooth Rock Road, GALLUP NM

6 3:55 PM High Country Rd (Pleasant View Rd) (High Country Rd)

7 3:57 PM Winchester Rd

8 3:59 PM Wildcat Springs Rd. (New Mexico Hwy)

9 4:00 PM Cove Rd

10 4:09 PM Old Coalmine Rd - Wilson (N- 54)

11 4:12 PM Indian Rte 54 stop (2) (Indian Rte 54)

12 4:12 PM Indian Rte 54 #3 (Indian Rte 54)

13 4:14 PM Navajo Service Rte 54 stop (4) (Navajo Service Rte 54)

14 4:15 PM Navajo Route 54-brandon #5 (Navajo Route 54, Gallup NM)

15 4:26 PM Navajo Service Rte 54 #6 (Navajo Service Rte 54)

16 4:17 PM Coalmine Turn Around (Navajo Rte)

17 4:20 PM Old Coalmine Rd. NHA Housing (Navajo Service Rte 54)

18 4:27 PM KFC - Tse Bonito (Turn Around) (1591 NM-264)

19 4:30 PM Hwy 264 & Hogback (NM-264)

20 4:31 PM 1592A&B NM-264

21 5:03 PM Sunset Valley Rd- Nizhoni Church (Sunset Valley Rd)

22 4:44 PM Sweet Valley Rd [2] (Sweet Valley Rd, Gallup NM)

23 4:45 PM Sweet Valley Road & Pittsburg Loop, DEFIANCE NM

24 4:51 PM Turn Around PNM Mine (Unnamed Road) [TURN-AROUND]

25 5:30 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 21 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2015 Chief & GHS North Side
VEHICLE: 2015 DRIVER: James Sauceda

AM Route 68 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 6:22 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:28 AM 415 W Princeton Ave, Gallup NM

3 6:33 AM W. Wilson Avenue & N. Carver Street  (West Wilson Avenue & North Carver Street & 
North 10th Street, TOHLAKAI NM)

4 6:41 AM 16 Hope Ln

5 6:43 AM 6 Mae Ln

6 6:44 AM 50 Juniper Ridge

7 6:48 AM Draco Street & Santa Rita Avenue, GAMERCO NM

8 6:53 AM Pillar Avenue & Santa Rita Avenue, GAMERCO NM

9 6:56 AM Elkins Street & Ray Avenue, GAMERCO NM

10 6:57 AM Ray Ave & Bench St. (402 Ray Ave)

11 6:59 AM Hubble St. & Diamond Ave (111 Diamond Ave)

12 7:02 AM 410 Chino Rd

13 7:02 AM Chino & Elkins (Elkins Street & County Road 7, GALLUP NM)

14 7:03 AM Amethyst Avenue & County Road 7 & Rust Avenue, GAMERCO NM

15 7:04 AM Chino & Grand Canyon (County Rd)

16 7:15 AM 600 Allison Road (Allison Road, FORT WINGATE ARMY DEPOT NM)

17 7:30 AM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

18 7:32 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

19 7:58 AM UNM Academy (705 Gurley Ave, Gallup NM)

20 8:10 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 22 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2015 Chief & GHS North Side
VEHICLE: 2015 DRIVER: James Sauceda

PM Route 69 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 3:05 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 3:15 PM UNM Academy (705 Gurley Ave, Gallup NM)

3 3:36 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

4 3:40 PM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

5 3:56 PM 600 Allison Road (Allison Road, FORT WINGATE ARMY DEPOT NM)

6 4:03 PM 415 W Princeton Ave, Gallup NM

7 4:07 PM W. Wilson Avenue & N. Carver Street  (West Wilson Avenue & North Carver Street & 
North 10th Street, TOHLAKAI NM)

8 4:00 PM 16 Hope Ln

9 4:04 PM 6 Mae Ln

10 4:05 PM 57 Juniper Rdg, Gamerco NM

11 4:28 PM Draco Street & Santa Rita Avenue, GAMERCO NM

12 4:37 PM Pillar Avenue & Santa Rita Avenue, GAMERCO NM

13 4:32 PM Ray Ave. & Elkins St. (501 Ray Ave, Gamerco NM)

14 4:33 PM Ray Ave & Bench St. (402 Ray Ave)

15 4:36 PM Hubble St. & Diamond Ave (111 Diamond Ave)

16 3:51 PM 410 Chino Rd

17 3:52 PM Chino & Elkins (Elkins Street & County Road 7, GALLUP NM)

18 4:37 PM Amethyst Avenue & County Road 7 & Rust Avenue, GAMERCO NM

19 4:36 PM Chino & Grand Canyon (County Rd)

20 4:25 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 23 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2016 GHS & Chief
VEHICLE: 2016 DRIVER: Bernice Tsosie

AM Route 82 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 5:18 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 5:32 AM White Smoke Wash (4 Arapahoe Ln)

3 5:33 AM 4 Arapahoe Ln [1] (4 Arapahoe Ln)

4 5:38 AM 246 China Spring Loop Rd, Gallup NM

5 5:40 AM Old China Springs Loop #368 (Old China Springs Loop, Gallup NM)

6 5:42 AM Old China Springs Loop #406 (Old China Springs Loop)

7 5:44 AM Old China Springs Loop #467 (Old China Springs Loop, Gamerco NM)

8 5:46 AM Old China Springs Loop #525 (Old China Springs Loop, Gallup NM)

9 5:49 AM 592 China Springs Lp (China Spring Rd, Gallup NM)

10 5:50 AM China Spring Road #594 (China Spring Road, Gamerco NM)

11 5:51 AM 500 China Springs Loop-King (525 China Springs Loop, Gallup NM)

12 5:52 AM #630 B China Springs Loop (525 China Springs Loop, Gamerco NM)

13 5:59 AM New Mexico Highway 264 [1] (New Mexico Highway 264, Gamerco NM)

14 6:11 AM New Mexico Highway 264 (turnaround) (New Mexico Highway 264, Gallup NM)

15 6:16 AM Horse View Rd

16 6:21 AM 2 Rock Springs Rd entrance (2 Rock Springs Rd)

17 6:28 AM Rock Springs Road-Hubbards (Rock Springs Road, GALLUP NM)

18 6:29 AM Washington Pond Rd. (Washington Pond Road & Rock Springs Road & Indian Service 
Route 7011, YATAHEY NM)

19 6:32 AM Rock Springs Road (Longs) (Rock Springs Road, YATAHEY NM)

20 6:35 AM Rock Springs Rd #356 (Rock Springs Rd)

21 6:36 AM 336 Rock Springs Rd, Gamerco NM

22 6:39 AM Rock Springs Rd [5] (Rock Springs Rd)

23 6:40 AM 469 Rock Springs Rd T/A (469 Rock Springs Rd, Gamerco NM)

24 6:50 AM Rocksprings NHA SW Stop (Indian Service Rte)

25 6:53 AM Rocksprings NHA East side stop (Indian Service Rte)

26 6:54 AM 15 Shondeen Dr [4] (15 Shondeen Dr)

27 6:57 AM Rock Springs Rd - Etcitty  (Rock Springs Rd)

28 6:58 AM Rock Springs Rd - Three Trees (Rock Springs Rd)

29 7:00 AM Rock Springs Rd - Drapers (Rock Springs Rd)

30 7:02 AM Rock Springs Road - Antler Hill (Rock Springs Road, GALLUP NM)

31 7:05 AM Rock Springs Rd & Rock Spring Road (Rock Springs Road & Rock Spring Road, 
YATAHEY NM)

32 7:30 AM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

Page 24 08/06/2024



33 7:40 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

Page 25 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2016 GHS & Chief
VEHICLE: 2016 DRIVER: Bernice Tsosie

PM Route 78 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:45 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 3:05 PM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

3 3:15 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

4 3:21 PM GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (325 MARGUERITE ST., GALLUP NM)

5 3:39 PM White Smoke Wash (4 Arapahoe Ln)

6 3:40 PM 4 Arapahoe Ln [1] (4 Arapahoe Ln)

7 3:44 PM 246 China Spring Loop Rd, Gallup NM

8 3:46 PM Old China Springs Loop #368 (Old China Springs Loop, Gallup NM)

9 3:47 PM Old China Springs Loop #406 (Old China Springs Loop)

10 3:49 PM Old China Springs Loop #467 (Old China Springs Loop, Gamerco NM)

11 3:50 PM Old China Springs Loop #525 (Old China Springs Loop, Gallup NM)

12 3:53 PM 592 China Springs Lp (China Spring Rd, Gallup NM)

13 3:53 PM China Spring Road #594 (China Spring Road, Gamerco NM)

14 3:54 PM 500 China Springs Loop-King (525 China Springs Loop, Gallup NM)

15 3:55 PM #630 B China Springs Loop (525 China Springs Loop, Gamerco NM)

16 4:22 PM New Mexico Highway 264 [1] (New Mexico Highway 264, Gamerco NM)

17 4:24 PM New Mexico Highway 264 (turnaround) (New Mexico Highway 264, Gallup NM)

18 4:27 PM Horse View Rd

19 4:31 PM 2 Rock Springs Rd entrance (2 Rock Springs Rd)

20 4:36 PM Rock Springs Road-Hubbards (Rock Springs Road, GALLUP NM)

21 4:37 PM Washington Pond Rd. (Washington Pond Road & Rock Springs Road & Indian Service 
Route 7011, YATAHEY NM)

22 4:40 PM Rock Springs Road (Longs) (Rock Springs Road, YATAHEY NM)

23 4:42 PM Rock Springs Rd #356 (Rock Springs Rd)

24 4:43 PM Rock Springs Road & Pointed Rock Road, GALLUP NM

25 4:45 PM Rock Springs Rd [5] (Rock Springs Rd)

26 4:46 PM 469 Rock Springs Rd T/A (469 Rock Springs Rd, Gamerco NM)

27 4:51 PM Rocksprings NHA SW Stop (Indian Service Rte)

28 4:51 PM Rocksprings NHA East side stop (Indian Service Rte)

29 4:52 PM 15 Shondeen Dr [4] (15 Shondeen Dr)

30 4:54 PM Rock Springs Rd - Etcitty  (Rock Springs Rd)

31 4:55 PM Rock Springs Rd - Three Trees (Rock Springs Rd)

32 4:56 PM Rock Springs Rd - Drapers (Rock Springs Rd)

Page 26 08/06/2024



33 4:57 PM Rock Springs Road - Antler Hill (Rock Springs Road, GALLUP NM)

34 4:58 PM Rock Springs Rd & Rock Spring Road (Rock Springs Road & Rock Spring Road, 
YATAHEY NM)

35 5:30 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 27 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2042  Sped Lincoln, GMS & MHS
VEHICLE: 2042 DRIVER: Duane Willetto

GHS Mid Day 3 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 11:45 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 12:15 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

3 12:30 PM 1001 W Coal Ave Point S Tires (1001 W Coal Ave)

4 12:35 PM 700 S Boardman Dr, Gallup NM

5 12:45 PM 1500 South 2nd Street (1506 South 2nd Street, Gallup NM)

6 3:15 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

7 3:20 PM 700 S Boardman Dr, Gallup NM

8 3:30 PM 1001 W Coal Ave Point S Tires (1001 W Coal Ave)

9 3:30 PM 1500 South 2nd Street (1506 South 2nd Street, Gallup NM)

10 3:30 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

Page 28 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2060 SPED Turpen & Stagecoach
VEHICLE: 2060 DRIVER: Symantha Hubbard

AM Route 47 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 6:00 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:33 AM 67 E Tse Yah Toh Rd, Gallup NM

3 6:38 AM 71 E Defiance draw Rd (Leo Canyon, Gallup NM) [TURN-AROUND]

4 6:42 AM Cedar Rdg, Gallup NM

5 6:47 AM 4 Si Lane - Degroat (4 Si Lane, Gallup NM)

6 6:52 AM 3508 Camino La Tierra 

7 6:59 AM D and S Trailer Ranch Rd

8 7:09 AM 204 Arnold Drive, Gallup NM

9 7:11 AM 514 S Clark St

10 7:14 AM 601 Dani Dr [4] (601 Dani Dr)

11 7:17 AM Cliffside Apartment Complex (Cliffside Apts)

12 7:24 AM 621 Dani Dr (C.T, R.P) (621 Dani Dr, Gallup NM)

13 7:25 AM 650 Dani Dr

14 7:27 AM 650 Dani Drive (F. Chavez) (Dani Drive, GALLUP NM)

15 7:30 AM STAGECOACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (725 FREEDOM DRIVE, GALLUP NM)

16 7:40 AM 154 Mentmore Road [2] (154 Mentmore Road, Gallup NM)

17 7:45 AM TURPEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3301 MANUELITO, GALLUP NM)

18 7:55 AM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

19 8:00 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

20 8:30 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 29 08/06/2024



TUE, 08/06/2024 2060 SPED Turpen & Stagecoach
VEHICLE: 2060 DRIVER: Symantha Hubbard

PM Route 114 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:45 PM TURPEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3301 MANUELITO, GALLUP NM)

2 3:00 PM 3420 Sanostee Drive, Gallup NM

3 2:50 PM 154 Mentmore Rd. (3601 Springfield Ln, Gallup NM)

4 3:00 PM STAGECOACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (725 FREEDOM DRIVE, GALLUP NM)

5 3:02 PM 650 Dani Drive (F. Chavez) (Dani Drive, GALLUP NM)

6 3:03 PM 650 Dani Dr

7 3:04 PM 621 Dani Dr (C.T, R.P) (621 Dani Dr, Gallup NM)

8 3:05 PM 601 Dani Dr [4] (601 Dani Dr)

9 5:22 PM 204 Arnold Drive, Gallup NM

10 3:15 PM D and S Trailer Ranch Rd

11 3:20 PM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)

12 3:20 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM) [TURN-AROUND]

13 3:38 PM Villa De Gallup (334 Klagetoh St, Gallup NM)

14 3:40 PM Keetos (137 Co Rd 1)

15 3:45 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)

16 3:50 PM Western Skies Trailer Park (Western Skies)

17 3:54 PM Barbara Ave/ S. Florence st. (1931 Barbara Ave)

18 5:23 PM 306 Stagecoach Rd/Mini park (306 Stagecoach Rd)

19 3:57 PM Freedom Drive & Stagecoach Road, FORT WINGATE ARMY DEPOT NM

20 3:58 PM Freedom Dr. & Wagon Rd.  (Wagon Road & Freedom Drive, WILLIAMS ACRES NM)

21 3:59 PM Cliffside Apartment Complex (Cliffside Apts)

22 4:00 PM 621 Dani Dr (C.T, R.P) (621 Dani Dr, Gallup NM)

23 4:01 PM 514 S Clark St

24 4:02 PM Viro Circle/ S. Clark (250 Viro Cir)

25 4:04 PM Arnold Circle (205 Arnold St)

26 4:08 PM 705 S 8th St

27 4:18 PM 3508 Camino La Tierra 

28 4:20 PM 4 Si Lane - Degroat (4 Si Lane, Gallup NM)

29 4:28 PM Cedar Rdg, Gallup NM

30 4:32 PM 71 E Defiance draw Rd (Leo Canyon, Gallup NM)

31 4:35 PM 67 E Tse Yah Toh Rd, Gallup NM

32 5:15 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 30 08/06/2024


